To
The Company Secretary / Compliance Officer
M/s Aditya Ispat Limited
Plot No. 20, Phase V,
IDA, Jeedimetla
HYDERABAD – 500 055

Ref : Our Scrip Code 513513
Sub : Transmission of Shares

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) 2011

Dear Sir / Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith a duly filled Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 disclosing the transmission of shares of Late Mr S B Chachan has been transmitted to his wife Mrs Usha Chachan.

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully

Usha Chechan

Usha Chachan

Place: Hyderabad Date: 20.03.2024

CC to The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd P.J.Towers, Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400 001 Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A-Details of the Acquisition

Name o	of the Target Company (TC)	ADITYA ISPAT LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		USHA CHACHAN		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter		YES		
group		D. I. Cond. Frederica 14d		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares		Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd		
	re Listed	•••	% w.r.t total	% w.r.t total
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	share / voting capital wherever applicable(*)	diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
	the acquisition under consideration, holding			
	irer along with PACs of:			4.24
	Shares carrying voting rights	232100	4.34	4.34
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			i
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category)	232100	4.34	4.34
	Total (a+b+c+d)	232100	7,34	1.54
Details of acquisition		244100	4.56	4.56
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	244100	150	
	Warrants / convertible securities / any other			
(C)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category) acquired			
١١,	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge			
(a)	/ lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)			
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	244100	4.56	4.56
(e)	וטנפו (פדטדנדן -ען	2-1-200	1	1 10 500

	27 VANOS		69000			
After t	he acquisition,holding of acquirer					
along v	vith PACs of:			1000 Di 100		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	476200	8.90	8.90		
b)	Shares in the nature of					
	encumberance (pledge / lien / non-					
	disposal undertaking / others)					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by					
	equity shares					
d)	Warrants / convertible securities /					
	any other instrument that entitles					
	the acquirer to receive shares	1				
	carrying voting rights in the TC					
	(specify holding in each category)			0.00		
Total (a+b+c+d)		476200	8.90	8.90		
	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /		TRANSMISSION OF SHARES			
public issue / rights issue / preferential						
allotment / inter-se transfer /encumbrance,						
etc.) ,		FOLUME CHARGE (For a Value of Dr. 40/				
Salient features of the securities acquired		EQUITY SHARES (Face Value of Rs 10/-				
	ng time till redemption, ratio at which	Each)				
	be converted into equity shares, etc.	20 100 1000				
	f acquisition of / date of receipt of	19/03/2024				
	tion of allotment of shares / VR					
1	ants /convertible securities / any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to						
receive shares in the TC						
	Equity shares capital / total voting capital of		Rs 5,35,00,000.00 (53,50,000 Equity Shares			
	before the said acquisition	of Rs 10/-Each)				
Equity shares capital / total voting capital of		Rs 5,35,00,000.00 (53,50,000 Equity Shares				
	after the said acquisition	of Rs 10/-Each)				
	liluted share/voting capital of the TC		Rs 5,35,00,000.00 (53,50,000 Equity Shares			
after t	after the said acquisition of Rs 10/-Each)					

Ush Cheche Signature of the acquirer

Place: Hyderabad Date: 20.03.2024